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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3563
ANSWERED ON:15.12.2014
COMPENSATORY FUND IN RAILWAYS
Maurya Shri Keshav Prasad

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) the mechanism in place to monitor the appropriate and justified use of compensatory fund by the Railways;

(b) the amount spent from said fund during the current financial year; and

(c) the steps taken by the Railways to check the loss incurred in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI MANOJ SINHA)

(a) No such fund by the nomenclature 'compensatory fund' is in existence on the Railways.

(b) & (c) Do not arise.
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